IN5312a
Bring clear communications to your large conference room or classroom
Part #: IN5312a
The InFocus IN5312a is a versatile XGA projector for professional installations and a great value.
Stunning DLP® image quality, brightness, and installation �exibility are all vital and the IN5312a
has them covered. A range of connectivity, three lens options, and a small form factor help it �t
into large classrooms, conference rooms, houses of worship, and more.
Key Features

Throw Ratio — Long-Throw Lens — Maximum 3.00:1
Zoom Ratio 1.3:1
Zoom Ratio — Long-Throw Lens 1.5:1
Shipping
Product Dimensions
6.9 x 16.9 x 13.3 in /
175.3 x 429.3 x 337.8 mm
Product Weight 19 lbs / 8.6 kg
Shipping Dimensions
7.8 x 22 x 16.5 in /
198.1 x 558.8 x 419.1 mm
Shipping Weight 21 lbs / 9.5 kg
* Product speci�cations, terms, and o�erings are subject to change at any time without notice.
Accessories
Universal Projector Ceiling Mount (PRJ-MNT-UNIV)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-120)
Projector Lamp for IN5312a and IN5316HDa (SP-LAMP-090)
Short Throw Fixed Lens for SP8604, IN5312, IN5314, IN5316HD, IN5318, IN5312a and IN5316HDa (LENS-060)
Long Throw Zoom Lens for SP8604, IN5312, IN5314, IN5316HD, IN5318, IN5312a and IN5316HDa (LENS-061)
LiteShow 4 DB+ Dual Band Wireless Adapter (INLITESHOW4DB+)
Presenter 4 RF Remote with Laser Pointer (HW-PRESENTER-4)
Projector Ceiling Mount System (Black) (PRJ-MNTKIT-UNIVB)
Projector Ceiling Mount System (White) (PRJ-MNTKIT-UNIVW)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-84)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-100)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-84)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-100)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-120)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-84)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-100)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-120)
Manual Pull Up Projector Screen: 80 in., 4:3 (SC-PU-80)
Manual Pull Up Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-PU-100 )
1 Year Extended Warranty for IN51XX, IN53XX Projectors (EPW-PJI1)
2 Year Extended Warranty for IN51XX, IN53XX Projectors (EPW-PJI2)
©2018 InFocus Corporation. All rights reserved. InFocus-IN5312a-Datasheet-EN_US-6JUL18 infocus.com